
 2024 Lorain County 4-H Clubs 
Accepting New Members

Club Name Contact Name Phone e-mail Meeting location
Accepting 
Members 9-19

Accepting 
Members 5-8 Meeting Months

1st Class Kids & Kritters Jessica Fye 440-371-5799 Wellington Yes Yes Feb - Aug
21st Century Farmers Donna Kearns 440-935-5659 Oberlin Yes Yes Jan-Oct
American Made Randy Cowie Cowie727@yahoo.com Rochester Yes Yes Jan-Aug
Amherst Critters & Such Cheri Heffernan 440-670-1612 ctinteriorscapes@centurytel.net Amherst Yes Yes YR
Another 4-H Club Pat Klingshirn tricob@zoominternet.net Avon Yes Yes Jan-Nov
Back to Basics Angela Crawford 440-935-0522 djcamc30@yahoo.com Oberlin Yes Yes Jan-Sept
Barnyard Buddies Amy Smith 440-647-4108 lzrdamy@aol.com Penfield Twp. Yes Yes YR
Brighton Buckeyes Laura Dowdell 440-897-7887 brightonbuckeys4h@gmail.com Brighton Yes Yes Jan-Oct
Brownhelm Perfection & BB's Jen Westover westoverjl@yahoo.com Vermilion Yes Yes Jan-Aug
Carlisle True 4-H'ers Andrea Richardson arichardson@midviewk12.org Grafton Yes Yes Mar-Sept
Desperados 4-H Club Abby Chenoweth 440-724-5560 archenoweth11@gmail.com S. Amherst & Oberlin Yes Yes YR
Easy Riders Karen Hignett Khignett07@Gmail.com LaGrange Yes No Mar-Sept
Eaton Twp. Blue Ribbon Rachel Krezman 440-376-6385 rjsmirz@aol.com Extension Office Yes Yes April-Oct
Elyria Family of 4-H'ers Anna Gest 440-328-6988 gibbons.114@osu.edu Extension Office Yes Yes Feb-Oct
Elyria Precious Pups Suzanne Malik 440-610-0256 smhm1248@gmail.com            Elyria Yes Yes Jan-Nov
Forward Bound 4-H Club Beth Clegg eaclegg@gmail.com                Avon Yes Yes YR
Grafton Grangers Jennifer M. Broud 440-476-7733 29henna@gmail.com   Grafton Yes Yes YR
Heart and Soil 4-H Club Rebecca Rollin 440-219-5424 mrs.rollin0924@gmail.com Penfield Yes Yes Feb-Oct
Helping Hands 4-H Club Erin Mourton 440-221-8334 Rochester Yes Yes Jan-Oct
Henrietta Country Dreamers Carol M. Krieg 440-988-8855 Henrietta Twp. Yes No Jan-Oct
Huntington Highlighters Michelle Moody michellemoody8282@gmail.com Huntington Twp. Yes Yes Feb-Sept
Infinity 4-H Club Marcy Novak Infinity4HOhio@gmail.com North Ridgeville Yes Yes Feb-Sept
It's A Cinch Jennifer Wyatt 440-323-5219 jenniferd143@msn.com Oberlin Yes Yes YR
LaGrange Sodbusters Aimee Kenska akenska@icloud.com LaGrange & Penfield Yes Yes Feb-Oct
LC 4-H Band Jennifer Kidney 440-567-7591 jenniferkidney@juno.com Lorain County JVS Yes Yes Mar-Sept
LC Dairy Club Darcy Klier darcyklier@gmail.com Pittsfield Yes Yes Feb-Sept
LC Hoof N Hide Cheryl Houston 216-470-5584 binzer_1@msn.com Eaton Twp. Yes Yes YR
LC 4-H Shooting Sports Judy Brenner 440-213-5292 judybrenner@yahoo.com Elyria Yes Yes YR
Lighthouse Carnations Robin G. Smith robingail2@yahoo.com Lorain Yes Yes Mar-Aug
LoCo 4-H Club Mindy Cawley 440-241-2234 sporknmindy@gmail.com N. Ridgeville Yes Yes YR
Midview Clover Critters Missy Peck mismiss25@hotmail.com Grafton Yes Yes Apr-Aug
Next Generation Ann Hamker 440-667-9155 Oberlin Yes No YR
North Ridgeville Ridge Kids Jennifer McDowell ndnet96@hotmail.com North Ridgeville Yes Yes Feb-Nov
Northern Stars 4-H Club Brad Niece 440-213-7321 bniece@hotmail.com Penfield Town Yes Yes YR
Penfield Co-Op Farmers Susan Younglas 440-225-0669 Penfield Twp. Yes Yes YR
Penfield Partners Dawn Handrosh 330-421-6534 dhandrosh@aol.com Penfield Twp. Yes No Jan-Sept
Pitchfork Pals Kristi Finneganan 440-823-6805 klfinnegan@live.com Henrietta Twp. Yes No YR
Raider Rowdies Mona Malone 216-310-7943 Columbia Station Yes Yes YR
Ready, Set, Grow Hannah Buchs 440-610-9908 hannahebuchs@gmail.com Camden Twp. Yes Yes YR
Rochester Winning Workers Melanie Broud Melbroud@gmail.com Rochester Yes Yes Jan-Aug
Saddle-Lites Christina Howard 440-315-6397 Penfield Twp. Yes Yes Feb-Sept
Sunset Riders Pam Loy 440-429-2294 tyepamloy@yahoo.com Grafton Yes Yes YR
Trail Blazers Taneesha Resar 440-371-1012 taneesharesar@yahoo.com       LaGrange Yes Yes YR
Wellington Creative 4-Hers Madison Bremke 440-309-3595 madbrem1@gmail.com Wellington Yes Yes YR
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